Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Saturday, October 7, 2023 to Monday, October 9, 2023

RV PARKING AND GROOMING ARRIVALS
From 12:00 PM - Friday October 6, 2023
(RV Parking — Call Dean Dennis upon arrival (613) 583-3316

Trout Creek Community Centre
181 Main Street
Trout Creek, Ontario POH 1HO

Sanction Match — Friday Evening — Registration 6:30 PM



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, October 07, 2023 - Show #1
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Ring 1

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

Steve Dainard

8:00a.m.
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer
1 Veteran
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)

0-1-0-1
1-3-1-3
0-1

1-3-4-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-1

1-3-1-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-11

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-2

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

0-0-1-0

44 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Steve Dainard

10:15a.m.
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
1 Veteran
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog
3 Veteran
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

38 Dogs, 4 Veteran

0-1-1-0
0-4-3-1
1-0

2-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-1-1
2-6-0-0
1-2

1-0-2-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

9:30a.m.

8 Whippet 1-2-2-3
2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

10:30a.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-1
3 Boxer 0-0-1-2
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Fabian Daza
8:00a.m.
3 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-2-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Fabian Daza
8:45a.m.
1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0
10 Havanese 1-5-1-3
4 Baby Puppy 0-4
5 lItalian Greyhound 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Papillon 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Fabian Daza
10:20a.m.

4 Bulldog 0-2-1-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 French Bulldog 0-1-5-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-0-1-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Judge: Peggy Gutierrez Otero

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)- 44 Dogs, 1 BP,
1VT

Group 2 (Hounds) - 18 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs) - 17 Dogs, 1 BP
Group 4 (Terriers) - 10 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys) - 27 Dogs, 8 BP

Group 6 (Non-Sporting) - 26 Dogs, 4 BP,
1VT

Group 7 (Herding Dogs) - 38 Dogs, 4 VT

Total
180 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, October 07, 2023 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Steve Dainard

1:00p.m.

3 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-2-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Steve Dainard

1:50p.m.

1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0
10 Havanese 1-5-1-3
4 [talian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Steve Dainard

3:10p.m.
4 Bulldog 0-2-1-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 French Bulldog 0-1-5-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-0-1-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-2
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

1:15p.m.
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
8 Pointer 1-3-1-3
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-4-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 2-0-1-2
10 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-3
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-1

46 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

3:30p.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 0-4-3-1

1 Veteran 1-0

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-4-0-1
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-0-1
3 Mudi 0-1-1-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-7-0-0
2 Veteran 11
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-2-0

41 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Fabian Daza
2:15p.m.
8 Whippet 1-2-2-3
2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Steve Dainard

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Fabian Daza
1:00p.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-1
3 Boxer 0-0-1-2
4  Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-2

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
27 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Total: 195 Dogs, 5 Veteran



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, October 08, 2023 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

8:00a.m.
1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0

10 Havanese 1-5-1-3
4 Baby Puppy 0-4

5 lItalian Greyhound 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Papillon 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

31 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

10:00a.m.

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-2-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Peggy Gutierrez-Otero

40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

10:45a.m.

2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0 Ring 2
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1 Group 7 (I_-|erd|ng Dogs)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Fabian Daza
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 _
5 French Bulldog 0-0-4-1 - _10:00a.m.
2 Baby Puppy 11 3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1 3 Mudi 0-1-1-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0 8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0 3 Veteran 1-2
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1 7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0 1 Veteran 0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-0-1-1 2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)  0-0-0-1 8 Australian Shepherd 0-4-3-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran
Ring 2 _
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Fabian Daza
8:00a.m. Ring 3
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-1 Group 2 (Hounds)
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0 Steve Dainard
7 Pointer 1-2-1-3 '
1 Veteran 0-1 8:00a.m.
8 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-4-0 1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0 2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
4 Retriever (Golden) 2.0-1-1 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-1-2 1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-0 4 Whippet 1-0-1-2
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Steve Dainard

8:50a.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-0-1-2
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 3
Judge: Fabian Daza

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY — RING 3 - NOON

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)- 40 Dogs, 1 BP,
1vT

Group 2 (Hounds)- 15 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs) - 20 Dogs, 1 BP
Group 4 (Terriers) - 11 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys) - 31 Dogs, 9 BP

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) - 20 Dogs, 4
BP, 1VT

Group 7 (Herding Dogs) - 40 Dogs, 2 BP, 4
vT

Total
177 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Sunday, October 08, 2023 - Show #4

Ring 1

Group 2 (Hounds)
Glen Stark
1:00p.m.
3  Whippet 0-0-1-2
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Glen Stark
1:45p.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-0-1-2
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 0-2-0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Elaine Whitney

1:00p.m.
1 Airedale Terrier
3 Bull Terrier

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-2-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney

2:00p.m.

Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-3-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
10 Havanese 1-5-1-3
4 [talian Greyhound 1-3-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1

1

Yorkshire Terrier

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

3:30p.m.
2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
5 French Bulldog 0-0-4-1

1 Veteran 0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Whitney

1:00p.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 0-4-3-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-4-0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-0-1
3 Mudi 0-1-1-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-7-0-0
2 Veteran 11
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-2-1

40 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

6 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-4-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 4-2-1-2
13 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-1-4
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0

55 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 4
Judge: Robert Whitney

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

3:00p.m.

2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1
7 Pointer 1-2-
1 Veteran 0-1

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
55 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
12 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
16 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
29 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
40 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
193 Dogs, 4 Veteran



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, October 09, 2023 - Show #5

Ring 1 38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) ) )
Glen Stark *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 3
8:00a.m. . ) Group 2 (Hounds)
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0 Ring 2 Ring2 Elaine Whitney
6 Pointer 1-1-1-3 Group 5 (Toys) Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
1 Veteran 0-1 Robert Whitney Robert Whitney 11:00a.m.
8 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-4-1 ) _ 5 Whippet 1-0-2-2
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0 _ 8:00a.m. 10:30a.m. 2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0 1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0 2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0 2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 4-2-1-2 1 Baby PUppy 1-0 1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1 1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-3-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0 2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 10 Havanese 1-5-1-3 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0 14 Dogs
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0 4 B_aby Puppy 0-4 1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1 0 Papillon 0-0-0-0 2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed **
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-1 1 éorﬁif’gnﬁippy 8_1 0-0 1 %bgtaaﬂysi,iﬂﬁ’é 8_1 0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0 e e
( ) 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 GENERAL SPE_CIALS
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 1 Toy Manchester Terrier ~ 0-0-1-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 Follows last Group in Show # 5
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1 Judge: Elaine Whitney
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 21 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy Summary
Ring 1 . i
Group 7 (Herding Dogs) Ring 2 " Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** é(i;e‘:ODuo%g, (nggg;/nlgugsasf Veteran
Glen Stark Ing -
Group 4 (Terriers) Group 2 (Hounds)
10:15a.m. Robert Whitney Ring 3 14 Dogs
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0 Group 3_(Work|_ng Dogs) Group 3 (Working Dogs)
9 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-1 3 Bull Ter 9:30a.m. 0.0 Elaine Whitney 14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
1 Belgian Shepherd Do 1-0-0-0 ull Terrier 1-2-0- .
1 Fi g hL ph d g 0-0-0-1 3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0 10:00a.m. Group 4 (Terriers)
iInnish Lapphun . : X 16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
6 German Shepherd Dog  1-4-0-1 1 Calrn.Ter.rler . 0-0-0-1 1 Bernese Mquntaln pog 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group 5 (Toys)
1 Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-1-0-0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-2-0 2 Boxer 0-0-1-1 21 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-1 1 Norfolk Terrier i 0-0-1-0 4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0 Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Parson Russell Terrier  0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
3 Mudi 0-1-1-1 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 3 Great Dane 2-1-0-0 G 7 (Herding Dogs)
_ ; _0-1- roup erding Dogs
6 Shetland Sheepdo 2-4-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran peog 0-1 1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 38 Dogs. 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-1 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0 1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 Total
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 166 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Monday, October 09, 2023 - Show #6

Ring 1

Group 5 (Toys)
Glen Stark
1:00p.m.
1 Biewer Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-2-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
9 Havanese 1-4-1-3
2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 4 (Terriers)
Glen Stark
2:10p.m.
3 Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-2-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-1-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Glen Stark
3:00p.m.
2 Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

2 French Bulldog 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Robert Whitney

1:00p.m.

1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
3 Great Dane 2-1-0-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Robert Whitney

1:45p.m.
4  Whippet 0-0-2-2
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
2 Finnish Spitz 0-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

1:15p.m.
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-1
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
7 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-4-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 4-2-1-2
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1

42 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 6
Judge: Glen Stark

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

3:15p.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog  0-1-0-0
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-1
3 Mudi 0-1-1-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-1

38 Dogs

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
11 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
15 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
21 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs

Total
157 Dogs, 1 Veteran




RV PARKING AND GROOMING ARRIVALS
From 12:00 PM - Friday October 6, 2023
(RV Parking — Call Dean Dennis upon arrival (613) 583-3316
RV PARKING PLEASE NOTE - NO ACCESS TO GROUNDS WILL BE PERMITTED UNTIL 12:00 pm FRIDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2023 There are limited water and electrical hookups
available $ 113.00 CDN/USD for the WEEKEND- with or without hook-ups. ( NO DAILY OPTION) Water will only be available if the weather allows the water to be turned on,

otherwise there will be availability to fill up. The camping director will be in complete control of the trailer parking and your co-operation is appreciated. Upon arrival you must report
to the camping director

CAMPING RESERVATIONS MUST PAID IN ADVANCE WITH YOUR ENTRIES

ACCOMMODATIONS

COMFORT INN LAKESHORE
676 Lakeshore Dr.,
North Bay, ON P1A 2G4
(705) 494-9444

Comfort _ _ _
INN https://www.choicehotels.com/en-ca/ontario/north-bay/comfort-inn-hotels/cn301

REMEMBER TO ‘STOOP AND SCOOP’

DRIVING INSTRUCTIONS

From Toronto: Hwy. 400 north approx. 82 km to Hwy. 11 North. Proceed north on Hwy. 11 approx. 195 km to McFadden Line/Hwy. 522 (exit 301). Proceed north
on McFadden Line (Hwy. 522) approx. 2 km to Main St. (Trout Creek). Turn left on Main St. (Hwy. 522) and proceed west to arena on the left.

From Sudbury: Hwy. 17 east approx. 120 km to Hwy. 11 South. Proceed south on Hwy. 11 approx. 38 km to Hwy. 522B (exit 366). Turn left on Hemlock Rd.
(Hwy. 522B) and proceed south approx. 1.75 km to Main St. (Trout Creek). Turn right on Main St. (Hwy. 522) and proceed west to arena on the left


https://www.choicehotels.com/en-ca/ontario/north-bay/comfort-inn-hotels/cn301

